
Bowdoin (18-1,7-0 NESCAC) -vs- Maine Maritime (14-8,13-2 North Atlantic)
02/03/26 at Smith Gymnasium, Castine, ME

 
 

 
 
Bowdoin 76

Maine Maritime 51

Date: 02/03/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 75
Site: Smith Gymnasium, Castine, ME
Referees: Jim Coffin, Dan Nadeau, Tyler Mitchell

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bowdoin 28 17 23 8 76
Maine Maritime 12 14 8 17 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Kinum,Grace * 23 7-8 1-1 1-1 0-2 2 0 5 1 2 2 16
12 Belardi,Maria * 19 5-6 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 14
11 Storey,Rachel * 12 5-6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 12
33 Quinn,Abbie * 16 1-4 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
10 Yue,Jamie * 25 1-6 0-4 0-0 1-3 4 2 4 1 0 3 2
23 Collins,Payton 21 5-8 5-7 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 15
05 Leone,Melissa 18 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 6
14 Garr,Katherine 15 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
24 Franklin,Starlette 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Chhabria,Darby 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 1 1
25 Wilkin,Maddie 17 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 2 0
02 Saccaro,Kate 15 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-52 15-27 3-6 7-19 26 10 19 14 2 11 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-16   62.50 % 7-9   77.78 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-11   63.64 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 5-10   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-9   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 29-52   55.8 % 15-27   55.6 % 3-6   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Forry,Addison * 22 5-7 2-4 0-1 2-2 4 1 2 3 1 0 12
03 Dagan,Evelyn * 23 2-4 2-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 7
23 Blanchard,Hailey * 25 2-6 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 2 6
34 Castro,Jacquelin * 20 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 4 0 0 4
10 Lyle,Laney * 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Huntwork,Grace 20 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 11
24 Smith,Rylee 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 3
44 Loring,Sydney 15 0-3 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 2
00 Ferguson,Savannah 11 0-5 0-3 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 5 1 0 2
12 Clifford,Morgan 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 Ivery,Addison 23 0-5 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
05 Pomerleau,Cali 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-45 7-21 10-13 11-17 28 7 11 21 2 3 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-7   57.14 % 3-5   60.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 2-7   28.57 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 17-45   37.8 % 7-21   33.3 % 10-13   76.9 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bowdoin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maine Maritime
MISS 3PTR by STOREY,RACHEL 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,JACQUELIN
09:14 TURNOVER  by CASTRO,JACQUELIN

STEAL  by YUE,JAMIE 09:14
MISS JUMPER by YUE,JAMIE 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DAGAN,EVELYN
08:40 TURNOVER  by FORRY,ADDISON

STEAL  by BELARDI,MARIA 08:40
GOOD LAYUP by KINUM,GRACE(in the paint) 08:16 2-0 V 2
SUB OUT by STOREY,RACHEL 08:08
SUB IN by LEONE,MELISSA 08:08

08:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by BELARDI,MARIA 07:49

07:49 MISS FT by DAGAN,EVELYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:49 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by DAGAN,EVELYN
GOOD 3PTR by LEONE,MELISSA 07:37 5-1 V 4
ASSIST  by KINUM,GRACE --

07:08 MISS JUMPER by CASTRO,JACQUELIN
REBOUND DEF by LEONE,MELISSA --
GOOD 3PTR by BELARDI,MARIA 06:49 8-1 V 7
ASSIST  by KINUM,GRACE --

06:32 8-4 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by FORRY,ADDISON
-- ASSIST  by BLANCHARD,HAILEY

TURNOVER  by QUINN,ABBIE 06:03
SUB OUT by BELARDI,MARIA 06:03
SUB IN by COLLINS,PAYTON 06:03

05:53 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FORRY,ADDISON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LEONE,MELISSA 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BLANCHARD,HAILEY
05:09 TURNOVER  by FORRY,ADDISON

SUB OUT by QUINN,ABBIE 05:09
SUB IN by GARR,KATHERINE 05:09
TURNOVER  by LEONE,MELISSA 05:00

05:00 STEAL  by BLANCHARD,HAILEY
04:51 TURNOVER  by DAGAN,EVELYN

STEAL  by YUE,JAMIE 04:51
GOOD LAYUP by KINUM,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:44 10-6 V 4
FOUL  by COLLINS,PAYTON 04:29

04:29 SUB OUT by LYLE,LANEY
04:29 SUB OUT by CASTRO,JACQUELIN
04:29 SUB IN by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH
04:29 SUB IN by LORING,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by KINUM,GRACE 04:29
SUB IN by BELARDI,MARIA 04:29

04:23 TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,PAYTON 04:05 13-6 V 7
ASSIST  by YUE,JAMIE --

03:48 13-9 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by DAGAN,EVELYN
-- ASSIST  by FORRY,ADDISON

GOOD 3PTR by GARR,KATHERINE 03:31 16-9 V 7
ASSIST  by BELARDI,MARIA --
FOUL  by YUE,JAMIE 03:26
SUB OUT by LEONE,MELISSA 03:26
SUB OUT by YUE,JAMIE 03:26
SUB IN by KINUM,GRACE 03:26
SUB IN by QUINN,ABBIE 03:26

03:14 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH



REBOUND DEF by KINUM,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by QUINN,ABBIE(in the paint) 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH
02:37 16-12 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by FORRY,ADDISON

-- ASSIST  by BLANCHARD,HAILEY
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,PAYTON 02:21 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by BELARDI,MARIA --

01:55 TURNOVER  by DAGAN,EVELYN
STEAL  by COLLINS,PAYTON 01:55
MISS LAYUP by QUINN,ABBIE(in the paint) 01:47

01:47 BLOCK  by FORRY,ADDISON
-- REBOUND DEF by LORING,SYDNEY

01:25 TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH
STEAL  by KINUM,GRACE 01:25
GOOD LAYUP by KINUM,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:21 21-12 V 9

01:21 FOUL  by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH
01:21 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH
01:21 SUB OUT by DAGAN,EVELYN
01:21 SUB IN by LYLE,LANEY
01:21 SUB IN by HUNTWORK,GRACE

SUB OUT by GARR,KATHERINE 01:21
SUB OUT by COLLINS,PAYTON 01:21
SUB IN by STOREY,RACHEL 01:21
SUB IN by WILKIN,MADDIE 01:21
GOOD FT by KINUM,GRACE 01:21 22-12 V 10

01:16 TURNOVER  by FORRY,ADDISON
GOOD 3PTR by KINUM,GRACE 01:05 25-12 V 13
ASSIST  by STOREY,RACHEL --

00:42 MISS 3PTR by FORRY,ADDISON
REBOUND DEF by QUINN,ABBIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BELARDI,MARIA 00:30 28-12 V 16
ASSIST  by WILKIN,MADDIE --

00:05 TURNOVER  by BLANCHARD,HAILEY
00:05 SUB OUT by BLANCHARD,HAILEY
00:05 SUB IN by IVERY,ADDISON

MISS LAYUP by KINUM,GRACE(in the paint) 00:00
REBOUND OFF by QUINN,ABBIE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bowdoin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maine Maritime
10:00 SUB OUT by LORING,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB IN by CASTRO,JACQUELIN

SUB OUT by KINUM,GRACE 10:00
SUB OUT by QUINN,ABBIE 10:00
SUB IN by YUE,JAMIE 10:00
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE 10:00

09:40 MISS JUMPER by CASTRO,JACQUELIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by STOREY,RACHEL(in the paint) 09:26 30-12 V 18

09:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:16 SUB OUT by FORRY,ADDISON
09:16 SUB IN by DAGAN,EVELYN
09:10 TURNOVER  by DAGAN,EVELYN

MISS 3PTR by WILKIN,MADDIE 08:46
REBOUND OFF by WILKIN,MADDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by STOREY,RACHEL(in the paint) 08:22 32-12 V 20

08:11 32-15 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTWORK,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by IVERY,ADDISON

TURNOVER  by WILKIN,MADDIE 07:56
SUB OUT by BELARDI,MARIA 07:56



SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE 07:56
SUB OUT by WILKIN,MADDIE 07:56
SUB IN by KINUM,GRACE 07:56
SUB IN by COLLINS,PAYTON 07:56
SUB IN by QUINN,ABBIE 07:56

07:39 32-17 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by CASTRO,JACQUELIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAGAN,EVELYN

GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,ABBIE(in the paint) 07:24 34-17 V 17
ASSIST  by KINUM,GRACE --

07:24 FOUL  by CASTRO,JACQUELIN
GOOD FT by QUINN,ABBIE 07:24 35-17 V 18

07:15 MISS 3PTR by IVERY,ADDISON
REBOUND DEF by YUE,JAMIE --
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,PAYTON(fastbreak) 07:08 38-17 V 21
ASSIST  by YUE,JAMIE --

06:49 MISS JUMPER by HUNTWORK,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,PAYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,PAYTON 06:32 41-17 V 24
ASSIST  by STOREY,RACHEL --

06:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by STOREY,RACHEL 06:27
SUB IN by LEONE,MELISSA 06:27

06:06 41-20 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by DAGAN,EVELYN
-- ASSIST  by CASTRO,JACQUELIN

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,PAYTON 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,JACQUELIN

05:12 MISS 3PTR by DAGAN,EVELYN
REBOUND DEF by YUE,JAMIE --

04:54 FOUL  by CASTRO,JACQUELIN
04:54 SUB OUT by LYLE,LANEY
04:54 SUB OUT by HUNTWORK,GRACE
04:54 SUB IN by FORRY,ADDISON
04:54 SUB IN by BLANCHARD,HAILEY

SUB OUT by COLLINS,PAYTON 04:54
SUB IN by GARR,KATHERINE 04:54
SUB OUT by QUINN,ABBIE 04:54
SUB IN by SACCARO,KATE 04:54

04:52 FOUL  by DAGAN,EVELYN
MISS FT by SACCARO,KATE 04:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SACCARO,KATE 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BLANCHARD,HAILEY
04:29 MISS 3PTR by IVERY,ADDISON

REBOUND DEF by SACCARO,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by KINUM,GRACE(in the paint) 04:14 43-20 V 23

04:05 MISS 3PTR by BLANCHARD,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by YUE,JAMIE --
TURNOVER  by YUE,JAMIE 03:46

03:46 STEAL  by BLANCHARD,HAILEY
03:38 TURNOVER  by CASTRO,JACQUELIN

STEAL  by YUE,JAMIE 03:38
GOOD LAYUP by YUE,JAMIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:34 45-20 V 25

03:03 45-22 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by BLANCHARD,HAILEY
-- ASSIST  by CASTRO,JACQUELIN

MISS 3PTR by GARR,KATHERINE 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BLANCHARD,HAILEY

02:26 45-24 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by BLANCHARD,HAILEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by YUE,JAMIE 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by FORRY,ADDISON
01:39 MISS JUMPER by BLANCHARD,HAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by FORRY,ADDISON
01:32 MISS 3PTR by DAGAN,EVELYN



-- REBOUND OFF by FORRY,ADDISON
01:09 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:09 SUB OUT by DAGAN,EVELYN
01:09 SUB OUT by CASTRO,JACQUELIN
01:09 SUB IN by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH
01:09 SUB IN by LORING,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by SACCARO,KATE 01:09
SUB OUT by YUE,JAMIE 01:09
SUB OUT by GARR,KATHERINE 01:09
SUB IN by BELARDI,MARIA 01:09
SUB IN by CHHABRIA,DARBY 01:09
SUB IN by WILKIN,MADDIE 01:09
TURNOVER  by CHHABRIA,DARBY 00:50

00:50 SUB OUT by IVERY,ADDISON
00:50 SUB IN by LYLE,LANEY
00:38 45-26 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by FORRY,ADDISON(in the paint)

FOUL  by CHHABRIA,DARBY 00:38
00:38 MISS FT by FORRY,ADDISON

REBOUND DEF by CHHABRIA,DARBY --
00:37 FOUL  by FORRY,ADDISON

TURNOVER  by KINUM,GRACE 00:12
00:12 SUB OUT by FORRY,ADDISON
00:12 SUB OUT by LORING,SYDNEY
00:12 SUB IN by DAGAN,EVELYN
00:12 SUB IN by HUNTWORK,GRACE
00:03 MISS JUMPER by LYLE,LANEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LYLE,LANEY
BLOCK  by KINUM,GRACE 00:03

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bowdoin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maine Maritime
10:00 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by HUNTWORK,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by FORRY,ADDISON
10:00 SUB IN by CASTRO,JACQUELIN

SUB OUT by LEONE,MELISSA 10:00
SUB OUT by CHHABRIA,DARBY 10:00
SUB OUT by WILKIN,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by YUE,JAMIE 10:00
SUB IN by STOREY,RACHEL 10:00
SUB IN by QUINN,ABBIE 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by BELARDI,MARIA 09:52 48-26 V 22
ASSIST  by STOREY,RACHEL --

09:22 48-28 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by CASTRO,JACQUELIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FORRY,ADDISON

GOOD 3PTR by STOREY,RACHEL 09:01 51-28 V 23
ASSIST  by KINUM,GRACE --

08:40 TURNOVER  by CASTRO,JACQUELIN
STEAL  by KINUM,GRACE 08:40
GOOD 3PTR by STOREY,RACHEL 08:16 54-28 V 26
ASSIST  by KINUM,GRACE --

07:54 54-30 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by LYLE,LANEY
MISS 3PTR by YUE,JAMIE 07:30
REBOUND OFF by YUE,JAMIE --
MISS 3PTR by YUE,JAMIE 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FORRY,ADDISON
FOUL  by YUE,JAMIE 07:15

07:15 SUB OUT by LYLE,LANEY
07:15 SUB IN by IVERY,ADDISON

SUB OUT by KINUM,GRACE 07:15



SUB IN by COLLINS,PAYTON 07:15
06:59 MISS LAYUP by BLANCHARD,HAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,ABBIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BELARDI,MARIA 06:42 57-30 V 27
ASSIST  by YUE,JAMIE --

06:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by STOREY,RACHEL 06:39
SUB IN by LEONE,MELISSA 06:39

06:25 TURNOVER  by CASTRO,JACQUELIN
STEAL  by LEONE,MELISSA 06:25
GOOD 3PTR by LEONE,MELISSA 06:02 60-30 V 30
ASSIST  by YUE,JAMIE --

05:45 60-32 V 28 GOOD JUMPER by FORRY,ADDISON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by QUINN,ABBIE(in the paint) 05:12
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,PAYTON --
TURNOVER  by BELARDI,MARIA 04:56

04:56 SUB OUT by CASTRO,JACQUELIN
04:56 SUB IN by LORING,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by BELARDI,MARIA 04:56
SUB OUT by QUINN,ABBIE 04:56
SUB IN by GARR,KATHERINE 04:56
SUB IN by WILKIN,MADDIE 04:56

04:27 MISS 3PTR by FORRY,ADDISON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:25 SUB OUT by DAGAN,EVELYN
04:25 SUB OUT by FORRY,ADDISON
04:25 SUB IN by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH
04:25 SUB IN by HUNTWORK,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,PAYTON 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH

04:11 TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH
SUB OUT by LEONE,MELISSA 03:57
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE 03:57
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:57
MISS 3PTR by YUE,JAMIE 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:29 TURNOVER  by LORING,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by YUE,JAMIE 03:29
SUB OUT by COLLINS,PAYTON 03:29
SUB IN by SACCARO,KATE 03:29
SUB IN by KINUM,GRACE 03:29
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:58

02:45 MISS JUMPER by BLANCHARD,HAILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH

02:39 MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARR,KATHERINE --
MISS JUMPER by WILKIN,MADDIE 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BLANCHARD,HAILEY
FOUL  by WILKIN,MADDIE 02:23
SUB OUT by WILKIN,MADDIE 02:23
SUB IN by BELARDI,MARIA 02:23

02:23 60-33 V 27 GOOD FT by BLANCHARD,HAILEY
02:23 60-34 V 26 GOOD FT by BLANCHARD,HAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by KINUM,GRACE(in the paint) 01:59 62-34 V 28
01:28 MISS 3PTR by IVERY,ADDISON

REBOUND DEF by KINUM,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by BELARDI,MARIA 01:14
REBOUND OFF by GARR,KATHERINE --
GOOD LAYUP by BELARDI,MARIA(in the paint) 01:07 64-34 V 30
ASSIST  by GARR,KATHERINE --

00:54 MISS LAYUP by IVERY,ADDISON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KINUM,GRACE 00:54



REBOUND DEF by BELARDI,MARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by GARR,KATHERINE(in the paint) 00:37 66-34 V 32

00:16 MISS JUMPER by LORING,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE --
GOOD LAYUP by KINUM,GRACE(in the paint) 00:00 68-34 V 34

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bowdoin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Maine Maritime
10:00 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by BLANCHARD,HAILEY
10:00 SUB IN by CLIFFORD,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,RYLEE

SUB OUT by SACCARO,KATE 10:00
SUB OUT by KINUM,GRACE 10:00
SUB OUT by GARR,KATHERINE 10:00
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE 10:00
SUB IN by YUE,JAMIE 10:00
SUB IN by STOREY,RACHEL 10:00
SUB IN by CHHABRIA,DARBY 10:00
SUB IN by WILKIN,MADDIE 10:00

09:45 TURNOVER  by LORING,SYDNEY
STEAL  by WILKIN,MADDIE 09:45
TURNOVER  by WILKIN,MADDIE 09:45
FOUL  by WILKIN,MADDIE 09:25

09:25 68-35 V 33 GOOD FT by CLIFFORD,MORGAN
09:25 68-36 V 32 GOOD FT by CLIFFORD,MORGAN
09:25 SUB OUT by IVERY,ADDISON
09:25 SUB IN by LYLE,LANEY

GOOD LAYUP by STOREY,RACHEL(in the paint) 08:58 70-36 V 34
ASSIST  by CHHABRIA,DARBY --
SUB OUT by BELARDI,MARIA 08:40
SUB IN by COLLINS,PAYTON 08:40

08:36 70-39 V 31 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTWORK,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RYLEE

TURNOVER  by CHHABRIA,DARBY 08:11
07:56 MISS 3PTR by LORING,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by LORING,SYDNEY
07:46 MISS JUMPER by LORING,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by LORING,SYDNEY
FOUL  by CHHABRIA,DARBY 07:45
SUB OUT by YUE,JAMIE 07:45
SUB IN by SACCARO,KATE 07:45

07:45 70-40 V 30 GOOD FT by LORING,SYDNEY
07:45 70-41 V 29 GOOD FT by LORING,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by STOREY,RACHEL 07:45
SUB OUT by CHHABRIA,DARBY 07:45
SUB IN by GARR,KATHERINE 07:45
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE 07:45
MISS 3PTR by WILKIN,MADDIE 07:31
REBOUND OFF by SACCARO,KATE --
MISS JUMPER by SACCARO,KATE 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTWORK,GRACE
06:59 TURNOVER  by LORING,SYDNEY

STEAL  by WILKIN,MADDIE 06:59
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE(in the paint) 06:37 72-41 V 31
ASSIST  by COLLINS,PAYTON --

06:24 TURNOVER  by LYLE,LANEY
06:24 SUB OUT by LYLE,LANEY
06:24 SUB IN by IVERY,ADDISON

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,PAYTON 06:04



05:45 72-43 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTWORK,GRACE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:37

05:37 SUB OUT by LORING,SYDNEY
05:37 SUB IN by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH

MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE(in the paint) 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by IVERY,ADDISON

05:18 MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RYLEE

FOUL  by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE 05:18
SUB OUT by GARR,KATHERINE 05:18
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE 05:18
SUB IN by LEONE,MELISSA 05:18
SUB IN by CHHABRIA,DARBY 05:18

05:18 72-44 V 28 GOOD FT by SMITH,RYLEE
05:17 MISS FT by SMITH,RYLEE

REBOUND DEF by CHHABRIA,DARBY --
MISS LAYUP by WILKIN,MADDIE(in the paint) 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RYLEE
04:53 MISS JUMPER by IVERY,ADDISON

-- REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH
FOUL  by CHHABRIA,DARBY 04:52

04:52 72-45 V 27 GOOD FT by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH
04:52 72-46 V 26 GOOD FT by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH

GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,PAYTON 04:32 75-46 V 29
ASSIST  by CHHABRIA,DARBY --

04:14 MISS 3PTR by HUNTWORK,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by IVERY,ADDISON

04:00 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by IVERY,ADDISON

03:49 75-48 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RYLEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by IVERY,ADDISON

03:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,PAYTON(in the paint) 03:17

03:17 BLOCK  by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH
REBOUND OFF by WILKIN,MADDIE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:17

02:51 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:44 TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH
STEAL  by CHHABRIA,DARBY 02:44
TURNOVER  by LEONE,MELISSA 02:25

02:25 STEAL  by HUNTWORK,GRACE
02:21 TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH
02:21 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,SAVANNAH
02:21 SUB IN by POMERLEAU,CALI
02:09 FOUL  by IVERY,ADDISON

MISS FT by CHHABRIA,DARBY 02:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHHABRIA,DARBY 02:09 76-48 V 28

01:42 76-51 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTWORK,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RYLEE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:36
SUB OUT by LEONE,MELISSA 01:36
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,STARLETTE 01:36
MISS LAYUP by CHHABRIA,DARBY(in the paint) 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RYLEE
01:11 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,RYLEE

REBOUND DEF by WILKIN,MADDIE --
00:51 FOUL  by POMERLEAU,CALI
00:51 SUB OUT by SMITH,RYLEE
00:51 SUB IN by LORING,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:39



00:25 MISS 3PTR by POMERLEAU,CALI
REBOUND DEF by CHHABRIA,DARBY --


